I d ith
iesé2.6386500 | | QO )
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and - H
o asasooe  NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvenicy Act 1986.

Ak

Companies House

Company details

o
conpmymanier T [0 14 [8 [6 7 8]0

SATURDAY

T

04/05/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE —

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript orin

Company name in full | Tuscanic Belgravia Ltd

bald black capitals.

|

E Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) John Paul -

Surname Bell

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number l The Pinnacle

Street |3rd Floor

Post town 73 King Street

County/Regian l Manchester

Postcode Wlb_’_le’—GAli’-

Country ’

n Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) | Toyah Marie 93:2%22:23:;‘;; el us about

Surname ’ Poole anather liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | The Pinnacle 08::*:&_22:23::& ol us abot

Street | 3rd Floor another liquidator.
|

Post town ' 73 King Street

County/Region | Manchester

Postcode ] il FZ‘I_W\_N‘_GFI_

Country f

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2fa o l2loftfe

S

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99%(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

X T Focls

Signature date

o3 Iols Mlolle

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

antact name JaCk Priestley

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where ta send

[cnmpanynam" Clarke Bell Limited

Address

The Pinnacle
3rd Floor

Post town

|

|

| 73 King Street
|C°”"‘Y’“*9*°” Manchester

= fule] Ta/nlo]

Country

lnx

I Telephane

0161 907 4044
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

I You have attached the required documents.

O3 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you ta
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




TUSCANIC BELGRAVIA LTD

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to the affairs of Tuscanic Belgravia i.td
dated 24 April 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resclution for winding up

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Staternent of Affairs are true.

THOMAS SERGNESE
Full Name:
Py |
Signed: /
g
241412019

Dated:




Tuscanic Belgravia Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 April 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assels Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Fixtures & Fiitings 10,786.00 Uncertain

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors ML

Signature / Date 24/04/2019




Tuscanic Belgravia Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 April 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Garried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NI
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net properiy where applicable (fo carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Esfimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribad part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge halders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 42,671.30
DE Notice and Redundancy Pay 1,683.60
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 12,817.27
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 10,000.00
67,172.17
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (67,172.17)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (67,172.17)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10,000.00
10,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (77,472.147)

Signature / Date | 24/04/2019




0€:60 5102 Idv 7

B0°GL0Z 4BATIDS Sdl

£ 40 | affed

aineudis

L5°83¥'69 Buiyeio L seljud 2z
Logee'rl A6 8YS 'UIIT ‘78l Xog Od 'soley $SaUISng ‘pounos Al Jaisulllisapn |19UnC JEISUILLISIAN Q0AD
gL'sle 17 8MS ‘UCPUOT 18ME ldeleben g Jinid ‘Usples) Juan0d maN GE-¥Ed DI OZUBDUIA O0AD
00’colL dd¥ Y103 'uopuoT Jeens [leishe 91-Z | 100|4 pucoss Jemiyblt syl PIT 3N copueny 0000
LB7FFL N8¢ PAL ‘MO[SUNCH ‘sueT useln ‘elelsy Buipes | Aemaied gl Hun SUIAA PUB pood abfjsald £0dD
ggeee Vdb MLMS 'uopucn 1esds yedezig gy py] auejiod zZ0d30
08Z8Y' L HVE LN ‘uopuo 'peoy pieds]l] v/ P37 UOPUOT EB}SBY 8 BlISEd L0dO
9L LR Alel} 2+07S (MV) BUBIYD B8P OUBIOIBI '6 BISSED BIA THS CN8)d aydUSH opiled 00dD
LLBYYL NAL §NH IINH ‘e8% X0 Od amedN COND
§9°/6% HY6 LN ‘uopucT ‘peoy p1efeL v6 pood uBiel © 3 Lors
00’00z ['Yh OXH ‘SIUSHICA 189 ‘Uspuoddiy ‘euBT Lo.oMopealy peyw W1 0010
00°000'0) Qv G627 'loodisAln Jesng SSWES ‘gsnoH ugibay Jooid \g SWOsnyD ¥ enuaaay W H LoHD
LT 1182 3St ZLNE Xessns isapn ‘Buiyuiopn ‘peoy uoibulieg ‘ssnoy afpug uojbuuing SWOIEND % enlaaay NH 00HD
£EPseE'e H=E 9133 ‘UopUoT "pEDY MaN SYILSUIOY FL7 'S1BST SSeuIsSng auiluayloy 'Lz 1N PRI BOIUOUCASED) o0DD
00051 H3zZ 6N 'saciny AingyBiH zz ‘syiomusaing f/0z 3N PYTSA 381 0045
00'0SL HOG 9MS ‘UOpUO| ‘peOY de1sSUn EZ P17 Se0IARS Altsdold ucliaug zZ09n
B0'6ET) g¥e TNN ‘uoiduieupon ‘uciyBnog ‘eueT AsLuny 'SMEW et | POUWIT SpuUBIg poojelng 103D
aoo0t rO9 PEN 'UOMION Mled ssaulsng yoimon ‘Peoy Bupium € mousod 0030
LL728e HN6 LN 'Uopuo? 'proy Alems.g ZL-0) P17 sigllad SUIAA UUBUDLBY LOED
HSL 6127 Ueisa0R]
9%ZZL'E ‘Agiepug led oAclS) ‘ABpA SSOUBIH | ‘SPUBIPOOAA BU] ‘PIT JS1SS0I5T SIoloed Adqig ©/9 SaUIAA BIABDIQQ 00go
L9169 VI8 OLXO ‘2ayspioxo ‘piojBulieas ‘Repp teiser Yied sewey] 5 ‘eBpajueapy o2 P11 BlSlWhUIA, FA\T 48]
9.°G66 H0L L LA 'UOPUOT ‘pECY JsisBOURT GO ‘'scipmig AleAod ¢ PYT S8UIp HULY L0VO
£0'g8L'9 N} PN ‘Uopuo] ‘PEOY 8pER 66 '€ PUB T SHUN pajI dnoug [WINY 00v2
3 SSaIPPY awieN Koy

slojlpalg Auedwo) - g
Py etaeablag siueassn)
pajiwi [jlog sM4e[Q



QE60 610Z UV +T

CLOZ JSATIDS sdl

{ 10| afieg

sineubig

000°01 00’} Bureyo L ssug AMeulpo Z
00°005°8 001 0cs's ao'tk Aeuipio XYE N oM UOpUOT eallg 191sa0nolo PIO L2 paJILT JIBRARIA DlUBISM L Q01H
00008t 004 008'% 00’k AreulpiQ NNE LS 'uopucT ‘averd ASupAs € sssubles sewoyl  QOSH
dn pejjen eoaeystad seoleyg anjea
iy ejol  dfypeles IO 'ON jeutluoy  adAj ssalppy BLEN fay

slapjoyaleys - 9
P31 elAeIBlag oluedsni

pajilur [jeg o44e[D



